t2791.

(a)

(b)
(c)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2791
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.07.2019
BLACK BOX IN TRAINS

SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

whether the Railway proposes to place black box in 500 trains on
the lines of the aircrafts within next ten months which would play
an important role in emergency situation of accidents;

if so, the details thereof; and
if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a)and(b) Indian Railway has started installing Loco Cab Audio Video

(c)

Recording system (LCVAR)/ Crew Voice/Video Recording System
(LCVR/CVVRS) in Diesel and Electric locomotives. This system,
which is similar to Black Box, provides invaluable data to
investigators which helps them in understanding the sequence of
events leading up to an accident and for identifying operational
issues and human factors.

32 locomotives (25 Diesel and 7 Electric) have already been
provided with LCVRs/CVVRSs. Further, Purchase Order for 480 Nos.

CVVRSs has already been issued.

Does not arise.
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